

Amend Senate S6259, Assembly A9059, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT to amend chapter 540 of the laws of 1992, amending the real property tax law relating to oil and gas charges...

<b>Page</b>	<b>Line</b>	<b>Amendment</b>
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 39 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part O);" strike out "and"
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 41 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part P)" insert "; and to amend the tax law and the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to facilitating the compliance of room remarketers with their obligation to collect sales tax on their sales of occupancy (Part Q)"
Page 2,	Line 4,	After "through" strike out "P" and insert "Q"
Page 38,	Line 12,	after "paragraph" strike out "3" and insert "2"
Page 47,	Between lines 43 and 44,	Insert new Part Q (LBD #74030-01-2)
Page 48,	Line 2,	After "through" strike out "P" and insert "Q"